
Seuraottelu Lahden Ahkera - Tampereen Pyrintö 

Radiomäki, Lahti, 21.8. 2015 

 

TULOKSET 

 

P9 40 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Santtu Kekkonen                         LahdA                6,86 

  2. Matias Salminen                         LahdA                6,90 

  3. Oskari Mäenpää                          LahdA                7,05 

  4. Eemil Eskola                            LahdA                7,09 

  5. Vili Lahtinen                           TampPy               7,10 

  6. Konsta Kanto                            TampPy               7,35 

  7. Tobias Syrjä                            TampPy               7,35 

  8. Aapo Bäckman                            LahdA                7,49 

  9. Oliver Koskelainen                      LahdA                7,49 

 10. Lauri Laaksonen                         TampPy               7,54 

 11. Oskari Keränen                          TampPy               7,61 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -1.0 

 

  1. Santtu Kekkonen                         LahdA                6,86 

  2. Matias Salminen                         LahdA                6,90 

  3. Eemil Eskola                            LahdA                7,09 

  4. Lauri Laaksonen                         TampPy               7,54 

  5. Oskari Keränen                          TampPy               7,61 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -1.1 

 

  1. Oskari Mäenpää                          LahdA                7,05 

  2. Vili Lahtinen                           TampPy               7,10 

  3. Konsta Kanto                            TampPy               7,35 

  4. Tobias Syrjä                            TampPy               7,35 

  5. Aapo Bäckman                            LahdA                7,49 

  6. Oliver Koskelainen                      LahdA                7,49 

 

P9 1000 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Jesper Huovinen                         LahdA             3.52,41 

  2. Samuel Pasanen                          LahdA             3.53,91 

  3. Tobias Syrjä                            TampPy            3.56,95 

  4. Jesse Salo                              TampPy            3.57,96 

  5. Olavi Sivén                             LahdA             3.59,88 

  6. Eemil Eskola                            LahdA             4.01,98 

  7. Santtu Kekkonen                         LahdA             4.04,91 

  8. Oskari Keränen                          TampPy            4.10,58 

  9. Sakari Mäkelä                           LahdA             4.34,49 

 

P9 Keihäs                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Oskari Mäenpää                          LahdA               18,85 

          16,40  16,97  18,07  18,85        

  2. Matias Salminen                         LahdA               18,36 

          17,70  17,20  18,36  17,88        

  3. Oliver Koskelainen                      LahdA               16,90 

          16,35  16,90  15,85        

  4. Joona Mantila                           LahdA               16,74 

          12,78  14,22  16,34  16,74        

  5. Jesse Salo                              TampPy              15,94 

          15,35  15,94  15,79  13,73        



  6. Lauri Laaksonen                         TampPy              13,22 

          11,73      X  13,22  10,73        

  7. Joona Kiuru                             LahdA               12,49 

          11,49  12,49  10,95  12,23        

  8. Vili Lahtinen                           TampPy              12,03 

          12,03   9,82   8,19   8,66        

  9. Jesper Huovinen                         LahdA               11,56 

           8,92  10,88  11,56      X        

 10. Konsta Kanto                            TampPy               8,92 

           8,92   7,95   7,68   7,00        

 

P10 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Antti Sainio                            TampPy               9,28 

  2. Luka Lemmetty                           LahdA                9,47 

  3. Santeri Harjula                         LahdA                9,53 

  4. Konsta Tynkkynen                        TampPy               9,55 

  5. Sisu Suominen                           TampPy               9,70 

  6. Eelis Harjunmaa                         TampPy               9,74 

  7. Joona Skog                              LahdA                9,89 

  8. Luukas Snåre                            LahdA               10,10 

  9. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA               10,20 

 10. Luka Karppinen                          TampPy              10,22 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -0.6 

 

  1. Sisu Suominen                           TampPy               9,70 

  2. Luukas Snåre                            LahdA               10,10 

  3. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA               10,20 

  4. Luka Karppinen                          TampPy              10,22 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -0.7 

 

  1. Antti Sainio                            TampPy               9,28 

  2. Luka Lemmetty                           LahdA                9,47 

  3. Santeri Harjula                         LahdA                9,53 

  4. Konsta Tynkkynen                        TampPy               9,55 

  5. Eelis Harjunmaa                         TampPy               9,74 

  6. Joona Skog                              LahdA                9,89 

 

P10 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Joona Skog                              LahdA             3.48,11 

  2. Jonne Saarinen                          LahdA             3.48,53 

  3. Aaron Halme                             TampPy            3.58,36 

  4. Sisu Suominen                           TampPy            4.00,33 

  5. Eelis Harjunmaa                         TampPy            4.01,27 

  6. Oliver Suhonen                          LahdA             4.03,58 

  7. Petu Kiviniemi                          TampPy            4.26,14 

 

P10 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Onni Rustholkarhu                       LahdA                7,58 

           7,03   6,83   6,61   7,58 

  2. Antti Sainio                            TampPy               7,24 

           6,91      X   7,24   6,97 

  3. Santeri Harjula                         LahdA                6,89 

           6,24   6,27   6,27   6,89 

  4. Luukas Snåre                            LahdA                6,22 

           6,22   6,16   6,14   6,17 



  5. Luka Karppinen                          TampPy               5,76 

           5,56   5,76   5,43   5,38 

  6. Petu Kiviniemi                          TampPy               5,63 

           5,42   5,63   5,28   5,36 

  7. Mikael Lahdensuo                        TampPy               5,53 

           5,53   5,38      X      X 

  8. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA                5,31 

           5,31   5,21   5,19   5,17 

 

P11 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Patrik Järvinen                         TampPy            3.19,48 

  2. Roni Rämä                               LahdA             3.29,73 

  3. Aaro Koskinen                           TampPy            3.31,29 

  4. Otto Ahonen                             TampPy            3.36,08 

  5. Eino Perämaa                            TampPy            3.42,34 

  6. Matias Somppi                           LahdA             3.43,54 

  7. Atte Tuominen                           LahdA             3.50,61 

 

P11 60 m aj                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Patrik Järvinen                         TampPy              11,04 

  2. Konsta Kankainen                        TampPy              11,12 

  3. Roni Rämä                               LahdA               11,15 

  4. Miika Mantila                           LahdA               11,27 

  5. Eino Perämaa                            TampPy              11,39 

  6. Atte Tuominen                           LahdA               12,22 

  7. Henri Mäkelä                            LahdA               12,78 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -2.0 

 

  1. Eino Perämaa                            TampPy              11,39 

  2. Henri Mäkelä                            LahdA               12,78 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -2.0 

 

  1. Patrik Järvinen                         TampPy              11,04 

  2. Konsta Kankainen                        TampPy              11,12 

  3. Roni Rämä                               LahdA               11,15 

  4. Miika Mantila                           LahdA               11,27 

  5. Atte Tuominen                           LahdA               12,22 

 

P11 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Vikke Savola                            TampPy              25,99 

          25,61  19,30  25,54  25,99        

  2. Miika Mantila                           LahdA               24,41 

              X      X  24,41  23,07        

  3. Konsta Kankainen                        TampPy              23,07 

              X      X      X  23,07        

  4. Aaro Koskinen                           TampPy              19,65 

          19,65  16,42  16,83  18,33        

  5. Otto Ahonen                             TampPy              16,90 

              X  16,90  12,97      X        

  6. Elias Utriainen                         LahdA               16,07 

           9,86  16,07  15,19  15,18        

  7. Henri Mäkelä                            LahdA               12,35 

          12,35   9,94      X      X        

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Joona Tuusjärvi                         LahdA               21,23 



          17,25  18,54  19,78  21,23        

     Onni Rustholkarhu                       LahdA               29,39 

              X  22,51      X  29,39        

 

P12 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Danil Schröder                          LahdA             3.15,58 

  2. Elias Marjamäki                         TampPy            3.18,54 

  3. Wäinö Hautala                           LahdA             3.27,35 

  4. Teo Penttinen                           LahdA             3.42,10 

  5. Teemu Palonen                           TampPy            3.44,94 

  6. Atte Siirtola                           TampPy            3.45,18 

  7. Pyry Iltanen                            TampPy            3.57,13 

 

P12 60 m aj                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jaakko Linnus                           TampPy              10,09 

  2. Eelis Snåre                             LahdA               10,74 

  3. Valtteri Kantonen                       TampPy              11,75 

  4. Danil Schröder                          LahdA               11,76 

  5. Atte Siirtola                           TampPy              12,60 

  6. Wäinö Hautala                           LahdA               12,67 

  7. Teemu Palonen                           TampPy              12,81 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -0.6 

 

  1. Atte Siirtola                           TampPy              12,60 

  2. Wäinö Hautala                           LahdA               12,67 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -1.3 

 

  1. Jaakko Linnus                           TampPy              10,09 

  2. Eelis Snåre                             LahdA               10,74 

  3. Valtteri Kantonen                       TampPy              11,75 

  4. Danil Schröder                          LahdA               11,76 

  5. Teemu Palonen                           TampPy              12,81 

 

P12 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jaakko Linnus                           TampPy              27,84 

              X  27,84      X  27,53        

  2. Eelis Snåre                             LahdA               18,44 

          18,44      X  17,21      X        

  3. Joona Tuusjärvi                         LahdA               18,25 

          18,25  16,46  17,17  17,73        

  4. Jerry Savolainen                        LahdA               16,26 

          15,68  15,55  13,20  16,26        

  5. Elias Marjamäki                         TampPy              16,13 

          16,13  14,91      X      X        

  6. Valtteri Kantonen                       TampPy              15,02 

              X      X  13,58  15,02        

 

P13 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Joel Turkka                             TampPy            3.04,84 

  2. Aleksi Rajaniemi                        LahdA             3.06,91 

  3. Ville Kantonen                          TampPy            3.11,73 

  4. Kasperi Valonen                         TampPy            3.19,36 

  5. Roope Rämä                              LahdA             3.47,62 



  6. Ari Mahmoudian                          TampPy            4.38,68 

 

P13 60 m aj                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Joel Turkka                             TampPy               8,48 

  2. Ville Suoniemi                          TampPy               9,94 

  3. Miko Elkala                             LahdA               10,33 

  4. Jesse Lari                              LahdA               10,42 

  5. Okko Savola                             TampPy              10,58 

  6. Kasperi Valonen                         TampPy              10,77 

  7. Ari Mahmoudian                          TampPy              11,81 

  8. Samuli Asikainen                        LahdA               13,23 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -1.8 

 

  1. Okko Savola                             TampPy              10,58 

  2. Kasperi Valonen                         TampPy              10,77 

  3. Ari Mahmoudian                          TampPy              11,81 

  4. Samuli Asikainen                        LahdA               13,23 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -1.2 

 

  1. Joel Turkka                             TampPy               8,48 

  2. Ville Suoniemi                          TampPy               9,94 

  3. Miko Elkala                             LahdA               10,33 

  4. Jesse Lari                              LahdA               10,42 

 

P13 Keihäs                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Saku Laine                              TampPy              46,96 

          46,96  42,94  44,61      X        

  2. Ville Suoniemi                          TampPy              38,85 

          37,18  36,01  37,40  38,85        

  3. Matias Rajaniemi                        LahdA               37,59 

          30,26  37,59  26,09  35,82        

  4. Roope Rämä                              LahdA               35,57 

          35,57  34,73  33,94  34,11        

  5. Kaapo Kankainen                         TampPy              33,36 

          33,36  30,12  32,12  31,41        

  6. Okko Savola                             TampPy              31,92 

              X  31,92  31,26  28,56        

  7. Väinö Simola                            LahdA               28,57 

              X  26,15      X  28,57        

 

T9 40 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Helmiina Saarikunnas                    LahdA                6,69 

  2. Unni Leinonen                           TampPy               7,11 

  3. Vilja Hautaniemi                        LahdA                7,12 

  4. Oona Moisio                             TampPy               7,15 

  5. Emmi Salmitie                           LahdA                7,20 

  6. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA                7,31 

  7. Alisa Sabri                             TampPy               7,39 

  8. Saana Heino                             LahdA                7,42 

  9. Milla Nuutinen                          TampPy               7,47 

 10. Emilia Utriainen                        LahdA                7,54 

 11. Emma Alanko                             TampPy               7,91 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -1.7 

 

  1. Vilja Hautaniemi                        LahdA                7,12 



  2. Emmi Salmitie                           LahdA                7,20 

  3. Alisa Sabri                             TampPy               7,39 

  4. Saana Heino                             LahdA                7,42 

  5. Emma Alanko                             TampPy               7,91 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -0.5 

 

  1. Helmiina Saarikunnas                    LahdA                6,69 

  2. Unni Leinonen                           TampPy               7,11 

  3. Oona Moisio                             TampPy               7,15 

  4. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA                7,31 

  5. Milla Nuutinen                          TampPy               7,47 

  6. Emilia Utriainen                        LahdA                7,54 

 

T9 1000 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Helmiina Saarikunnas                    LahdA             3.40,58 

  2. Sofia Rinne                             LahdA             4.03,26 

  3. Neela Notkonen                          LahdA             4.08,71 

  4. Vilja Läderberg                         LahdA             4.10,82 

  5. Unni Leinonen                           TampPy            4.10,94 

  6. Jessika Huovinen                        LahdA             4.15,68 

  7. Cara Ahlman                             TampPy            4.17,39 

  8. Vilja Hautaniemi                        LahdA             4.17,75 

  9. Essi Ilomäki                            TampPy            4.21,74 

 10. Emma Alanko                             TampPy            4.23,45 

 

T9 Keihäs                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Essi Ilomäki                            TampPy              16,79 

          14,99  14,33  14,28  16,79        

  2. Saana Heino                             LahdA               13,33 

          11,28  13,33      X  12,75        

  3. Milla Nuutinen                          TampPy              12,10 

          10,63   9,08  11,21  12,10        

  4. Oona Moisio                             TampPy              11,97 

          11,82   9,18   9,45  11,97        

  5. Ebba Simberg                            LahdA               11,23 

           9,41  10,10  11,23  10,61        

  6. Alisa Sabri                             TampPy               9,85 

           9,85   8,67   8,73   8,57        

  7. Janni Savolainen                        LahdA                9,31 

           7,35   8,81   8,61   9,31        

  8. Neela Notkonen                          LahdA                9,22 

           8,60   8,24   9,22   7,26        

  9. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA                7,14 

           7,14   6,48   7,01   6,10        

 10. Cara Ahlman                             TampPy               6,78 

           5,47   5,87   6,78   5,59        

 11. Vilja Läderberg                         LahdA                6,27 

           5,69   6,27   6,11      X        

 

T10 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Roosa Myllymäki                         TampPy               9,44 

  2. Iida Kujanpää                           TampPy               9,48 

  3. Leah Mänttäri                           LahdA                9,69 

  4. Edith Rantala                           LahdA                9,81 

  5. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA                9,88 

  6. Sofia Lehtinen                          TampPy              10,15 



  7. Enni Lehto                              TampPy              10,18 

  8. Emelia Kariola                          LahdA               10,18 

  9. Minttu Lahtinen                         LahdA               10,30 

 10. Amanda Kuoppala                         TampPy              10,51 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -1.1 

 

  1. Roosa Myllymäki                         TampPy               9,44 

  2. Edith Rantala                           LahdA                9,81 

  3. Emelia Kariola                          LahdA               10,18 

  4. Amanda Kuoppala                         TampPy              10,51 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -1.1 

 

  1. Iida Kujanpää                           TampPy               9,48 

  2. Leah Mänttäri                           LahdA                9,69 

  3. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA                9,88 

  4. Sofia Lehtinen                          TampPy              10,15 

  5. Enni Lehto                              TampPy              10,18 

  6. Minttu Lahtinen                         LahdA               10,30 

 

T10 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Jenni Johnsson                          LahdA             3.40,19 

  2. Edith Rantala                           LahdA             3.49,48 

  3. Enni Lehto                              TampPy            3.56,65 

  4. Alice Koskelainen                       LahdA             4.01,75 

  5. Sofia Lehtinen                          TampPy            4.01,75 

  6. Helmi Issakainen                        TampPy            4.38,23 

 

T10 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Iida Kujanpää                           TampPy               6,94 

           5,85   6,59   6,94   6,79 

  2. Oona Alm                                LahdA                6,79 

           6,21   6,53   6,79   6,41 

  3. Alice Koskelainen                       LahdA                6,65 

           6,52   6,18   6,19   6,65 

  4. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA                5,85 

           5,85   5,15   5,07   5,62 

  5. Rosa Myllymäki                          TampPy               5,33 

           4,85   5,33   4,07   4,57 

  6. Jenni Johnsson                          LahdA                5,30 

           5,14   5,30   5,21   5,22 

  7. Helmi Issakainen                        TampPy               4,62 

           4,58   4,62   4,46      X 

 

T11 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Venla Läderberg                         LahdA             3.39,57 

  2. Henna Termonen                          LahdA             3.43,56 

  3. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA             3.44,02 

  4. Anniina Huura                           TampPy            3.44,91 

  5. Tuuli Ingman                            TampPy            3.46,16 

  6. Catherine Nyabamba                      TampPy            3.49,88 

  7. Silja Rossi                             TampPy            3.51,66 

  8. Ella Mantere                            LahdA             3.51,76 

  9. Venla Melartin                          TampPy            4.17,77 

 10. Kia Tavisalo                            TampPy            4.36,14 



 

T11 60 m aj                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tuuli Ingman                            TampPy              10,53 

  2. Vilma Väliharju                         TampPy              10,57 

  3. Riina Heino                             LahdA               10,62 

  4. Anniina Huura                           TampPy              10,75 

  5. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA               10,96 

  6. Helmi Tarkiainen                        TampPy              11,04 

  7. Venla Läderberg                         LahdA               11,22 

  8. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA               11,34 

  9. Catherine Nyabamba                      TampPy              11,49 

 10. Sohvi Laine                             LahdA               11,63 

 11. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA               12,39 

 12. Sonja Lahti                             TampPy              13,09 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -0.9 

 

  1. Helmi Tarkiainen                        TampPy              11,04 

  2. Venla Läderberg                         LahdA               11,22 

  3. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA               11,34 

  4. Catherine Nyabamba                      TampPy              11,49 

  5. Sohvi Laine                             LahdA               11,63 

  6. Sonja Lahti                             TampPy              13,09 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -1.5 

 

  1. Tuuli Ingman                            TampPy              10,53 

  2. Vilma Väliharju                         TampPy              10,57 

  3. Riina Heino                             LahdA               10,62 

  4. Anniina Huura                           TampPy              10,75 

  5. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA               10,96 

  6. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA               12,39 

 

T11 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Riina Heino                             LahdA               28,37 

              X  26,34  28,37      X        

  2. Janna Pulkkinen                         LahdA               22,13 

              X      X  22,13  19,16        

  3. Henna Takki                             LahdA               21,97 

          19,82      X  21,97      X        

  4. Vilma Väliharju                         TampPy              21,82 

          21,07  19,64  21,82      X        

  5. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA               21,33 

              X      X  19,79  21,33        

  6. Sohvi Laine                             LahdA               18,16 

          13,57  18,16      X  14,18 

  7. Venla Melartin                          TampPy              15,47 

              X  15,47      X      X        

  8. Leni Mantila                            LahdA               15,31 

           8,31  15,31  12,63  15,06        

  9. Helmi Tarkiainen                        TampPy              13,78 

          13,78      X      X      X        

 10. Kia Tavisalo                            TampPy              13,58 

          13,58  12,24  10,63  10,29        

 11. Sonja Lahti                             TampPy              13,31 

           7,16   9,55  13,31  12,97        

     Silja Rossi                             TampPy                 NM 

              X      X      X      X        

 



T12 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Lilian Nymark                           TampPy            3.30,90 

  2. Essi Tuukkanen                          LahdA             3.43,64 

  3. Veera Koskinen                          LahdA             3.50,96 

  4. Vilma Itälinna                          TampPy            3.53,27 

  5. Veera Lehtinen                          LahdA             3.55,48 

  6. Heta Luoto                              TampPy            4.10,61 

 

T12 60 m aj                         Loppukilpailu 

 

                     Tuuli: -2.4 

 

  1. Saga Vanninen                           TampPy              10,28 

  2. Minea Hölsö                             LahdA               10,82 

  3. Vilma Itälinna                          TampPy              11,00 

  4. Pinja Ruoho                             LahdA               11,58 

  5. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA               11,77 

  6. Lilian Nymark                           TampPy              14,39 

 

T12 Kiekko                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA               27,03 

          23,07  26,38  27,03  25,02        

  2. Sade Railevirta                         TampPy              21,58 

              X  18,61  19,03  21,58        

  3. Veera Lehtinen                          LahdA               21,56 

              X      X      X  21,56        

  4. Pinja Ruoho                             LahdA               20,62 

          20,62      X  19,27      X        

  5. Saga Vanninen                           TampPy              19,90 

          16,21  18,91  18,17  19,90        

  6. Viivi Lundberg                          TampPy              16,69 

              X      X  16,69      X        

  7. Veera Koskinen                          LahdA               15,19 

              X  12,89      X  15,19        

  8. Nea Savola                              LahdA               15,13 

              X  14,78  15,13  12,09        

  9. Heta Luoto                              TampPy               9,74 

           9,74   8,17      X      X        

 

T13 1000 m                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Pinja Kotinurmi                         LahdA             3.13,49 

  2. Emma Haapamäki                          TampPy            3.21,72 

  3. Lotta Alasaukko-Oja                     TampPy            3.33,13 

  4. Pihla Aro                               TampPy            3.37,94 

  5. Petra Tuomi                             TampPy            3.48,83 

  6. Ella Munukka                            LahdA             3.58,35 

 

T13 60 m aj                         Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Venla Väliharju                         TampPy              10,10 

  2. Pihla Aro                               TampPy              10,31 

  3. Ella Munukka                            LahdA               10,47 

  4. Alina Nissinen                          TampPy              10,59 

  5. Nella Hirvonen                          LahdA               10,77 

  6. Pinja Kotinurmi                         LahdA               10,86 

  7. Piia Ala-Hakuni                         TampPy              10,88 

  8. Emilia Tapionlinna                      LahdA               11,22 



  9. Maiju Saukkosaari                       TampPy              11,44 

 10. Sara Kinnunen                           LahdA               11,57 

 

Erä 1                Tuuli: -1.1 

 

  1. Pihla Aro                               TampPy              10,31 

  2. Piia Ala-Hakuni                         TampPy              10,88 

  3. Emilia Tapionlinna                      LahdA               11,22 

  4. Maiju Saukkosaari                       TampPy              11,44 

  5. Sara Kinnunen                           LahdA               11,57 

 

Erä 2                Tuuli: -1.1 

 

  1. Venla Väliharju                         TampPy              10,10 

  2. Ella Munukka                            LahdA               10,47 

  3. Alina Nissinen                          TampPy              10,59 

  4. Nella Hirvonen                          LahdA               10,77 

  5. Pinja Kotinurmi                         LahdA               10,86 

 

T13 Keihäs                          Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Venla Väliharju                         TampPy              30,13 

          28,78  29,37  30,13  26,94        

  2. Mona Heino                              LahdA               29,46 

          28,26  28,34  29,29  29,46 

  3. Nella Hirvonen                          LahdA               25,21 

          25,21      X  25,13      X        

  4. Sara Kinnunen                           LahdA               24,77 

          24,77  24,65      X  22,94        

  5. Julia Lahti                             TampPy              23,87 

          23,73      X  23,87  21,12        

  6. Maiju Saukkosaari                       TampPy              22,46 

          18,53  22,46  20,09      X        

  7. Piia Ala-Hakuni                         TampPy              20,22 

              X  19,72      X  20,22        

  8. Iida Pousi                              LahdA               19,65 

          19,65  18,26  16,91  19,24        

  9. Kia Vesala                              LahdA               19,47 

          19,47  17,89  16,54  17,49        

 10. Emma Haapamäki                          TampPy              19,17 

          16,25  19,17  16,09  18,95        

 

Sukkulaviesti 20 x 60 m             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö                          2.58,02 

        Oona Moisio, Konsta Kanto, Unni Leinonen, Vili Lahtinen, Iida Kujanpää, 

Antti Sainio, Roosa Myllymäki, Eelis Harjunmaa, Tuuli Ingman, Eino Perämaa, 

Anniina Huura, Patrik Järvinen, Saga Vanninen, Jaakko Linnus, Vilma Itälinna, 

Elias Marjamäki, Lotta Alasaukko-Oja, Ville Suoniemi, Venla Väliharju, Joel 

Turkka  

  2. Lahden Ahkera                              3.04,53 

        Helmiina Saarikunnas, Matias Salminen, Vilja Hautaniemi, Santtu 

Kekkonen, Ella Haapasalo, Santeri Harjula, Edith Rantala, Luka Lemmetty, Leni 

Mantila, Roni Rämä, Milka Ukkonen, Elias Utriainen, Veera Lehtinen, Danil 

Schröder, Essi Tuukkanen, Eelis Snåre, Emilia Tapionlinna, Jesse Lari, Nella 

Hirvonen, Miko Elkala  

 

Loppupisteet: 

 

  1. Lahden Ahkera  342 

  2. Tampereen Pyrintö  322 


